ROSTER OF HEARST LECTURERS

HISTORY

The George and Rosalie Hearst Fellowship in Ophthalmology is a fellowship in perpetuity through the
dedication and hard work of Kenneth A. Grow, MD (resident: 1951-1954), and the generosity of the
William Randolph Hearst Foundation. As a permanent endowment, the George and Rosalie Hearst
Fellowship in Ophthalmology will continue to contribute to the worldwide effort to prevent blindness and
to foster good international relationships. The Hearst Fellowships begins circa 1967. They replaced the
Heller Foreign Fellowships that went from 1951 to 1962. Edward Hellman Heller was a UC Regent and
financial, civic, and political leader; he was also a patient of Frederick C. Cordes, MD. Because of Dr.
Cordes’s care, Mr. and Mrs. Heller generously helped establish the Heller Foreign Fellowship.

On the tenth anniversary of these fellowships, these fellows were and will be eligible for an invitation to
return to give the annual George and Rosalie Hearst Lecture at the annual Frederick C. Cordes Eye
Society Annual Symposium. Travel expenses and lodging are provided.

The complete histories of (and applications for) these fellowships are held in the department office. These
are only the subsequent Hearst Lecturers.

Meeting Lecturer Country Notes

1966 Dr. med. Poul V. Kjer Denmark

1967 Prim. Dr. Hans Rotter* Austria

1968 Alfred J. McKinna, MD* Canada

1969 Dr. med. Heinrich H. Konig Switzerland First fellow: 1951
1970 Bruno D. Lumbroso, MD Italy

1971 Francisco Contreras, MD Peru

1972 John Cristiansson, MD Sweden

1973 Yokinobu Nakaizumi, MD* Japan

1974

1975 Dr. med. Hans B. Gassmann Switzerland

1976 Jorge E. Arce, MD Chile

1977 Roman Casanovas, MD Spain

1978 Ibrahim Gonzalez Urbaneja, MD Venezuela

1979 Giovanni B. Moschini, MD Italy

1980 Fernando Orefice, MD Brazil

1981 Dr. med. Bernd Schlicke West Germany

1982 Ian D. Elliott, MD New Zealand

1983 Antti Vannas, MD* Finland

1984 Rafael Cordero Moreno, MD Venezuela

1985 Shigeaki Ohno, MD Japan

1986 Rajbir Singh, MBBS, MS India

1987 Manuel Quintana, MD Spain

1988 Dr. med. Heinrich H. Konig Switzerland Second visit
1989 Virgilio Morales Ledesma, MD Mexico

1990 John Cristiansson, MD Sweden Second visit
1991 Dr. med. Poul V. Kjer Denmark Second visit

* Deceased



1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

* Deceased

Jukka M. Sulonen, MD
Koanglu Wang, MD
John David Harrison, MD

Dr. med. Hans B. Gassmann
Rajbir Singh, MBBS, MS
Ian D. Elliott, MD
Shuichiro Eguchi, MD

Dr. med. Corina Klaeger

Koanglu Wang, MD

Leonardo Dominguez, MD
Shigeaki Ohno, MD

José Luis Tovilla-Canales, MD
Francisco Contreras, MD

Marita Uusitalo, MD

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Daniel de Souza Pereira, MD
Ajay Singh, MD

Dandan Wang, MD

José Luis Tovilla-Canales, MD

Finland
China
Australia

Switzerland
India

New Zealand
Japan
Switzerland

China
Argentina
Japan
Mexico
Peru
Poland

Brazil
India
China
Mexico

Second visit
Second visit
Second visit

Canceled due to visa issue
Second visit

Second visit

There were no Hearst
Fellows from 2000-2003;
therefore, there were no

Hearst Lecturers from
2010-2013.

Second visit



