ROSTER OF HEARST LECTURERS

HISTORY

The **George and Rosalie Hearst Fellowship in Ophthalmology** is a fellowship in perpetuity through the dedication and hard work of Kenneth A. Grow, MD (resident: 1951–1954), and the generosity of the William Randolph Hearst Foundation. As a permanent endowment, the George and Rosalie Hearst Fellowship in Ophthalmology will continue to contribute to the worldwide effort to prevent blindness and to foster good international relationships. The Hearst Fellowships begins circa 1967. They replaced the Heller Foreign Fellowships that went from 1951 to 1962. Edward Hellman Heller was a UC Regent and financial, civic, and political leader; he was also a patient of Frederick C. Cordes, MD. Because of Dr. Cordes's care, Mr. and Mrs. Heller generously helped establish the **Heller Foreign Fellowship**.

On the tenth anniversary of these fellowships, these fellows were and will be eligible for an invitation to return to give the annual George and Rosalie **Hearst Lecture** at the annual Frederick C. Cordes Eye Society Annual Symposium. Travel expenses and lodging are provided.

The complete histories of (and applications for) these fellowships are held in the department office. These are only the subsequent **Hearst Lecturers**.

Meeting	Lecturer	Country	Notes
1966	Dr. med. Poul V. Kjer	Denmark	
1967	Prim. Dr. Hans Rotter*	Austria	
1968	Alfred J. McKinna, MD*	Canada	
1969	Dr. med. Heinrich H. Konig	Switzerland	First fellow: 1951
1970	Bruno D. Lumbroso, MD	Italy	
1971	Francisco Contreras, MD	Peru	
1972	John Cristiansson, MD	Sweden	
1973	Yokinobu Nakaizumi, MD*	Japan	
1974			
1975	Dr. med. Hans B. Gassmann	Switzerland	
1976	Jorge E. Arce, MD	Chile	
1977	Roman Casanovas, MD	Spain	
1978	Ibrahim Gonzalez Urbaneja, MD	Venezuela	
1979	Giovanni B. Moschini, MD	Italy	
1980	Fernando Orefice, MD	Brazil	
1981	Dr. med. Bernd Schlicke	West Germany	
1982	Ian D. Elliott, MD	New Zealand	
1983	Antti Vannas, MD*	Finland	
1984	Rafael Cordero Moreno, MD	Venezuela	
1985	Shigeaki Ohno, MD	Japan	
1986	Rajbir Singh, MBBS, MS	India	
1987	Manuel Quintana, MD	Spain	
1988	Dr. med. Heinrich H. Konig	Switzerland	Second visit
1989	Virgilio Morales Ledesma, MD	Mexico	
1990	John Cristiansson, MD	Sweden	Second visit
1991	Dr. med. Poul V. Kjer	Denmark	Second visit

^{*} Deceased

1992	Jukka M. Sulonen, MD	Finland	
1993	Koanglu Wang, MD	China	
1994	John David Harrison, MD	Australia	
1995			
1996			
1997			
1998	Dr. med. Hans B. Gassmann	Switzerland	Second visit
1999	Rajbir Singh, MBBS, MS	India	Second visit
2000	Ian D. Elliott, MD	New Zealand	Second visit
2001	Shuichiro Eguchi, MD	Japan	
2002	Dr. med. Corina Klaeger	Switzerland	
2003			
2004	Koanglu Wang, MD	China	Canceled due to visa issue
2005	Leonardo Dominguez, MD	Argentina	
2006	Shigeaki Ohno, MD	Japan	Second visit
2007	José Luis Tovilla-Canales, MD	Mexico	
2008	Francisco Contreras, MD	Peru	Second visit
2009	Marita Uusitalo, MD	Poland	
2010	n/a		There were no Hearst Fellows from 2000–2003; therefore, there were no Hearst Lecturers from 2010–2013.
2011	n/a		
2012	n/a		
2013	n/a		
2014	Daniel de Souza Pereira, MD	Brazil	
2015	Ajay Singh, MD	India	
	Ajay Singii, MD	IIIGIG	
2016	Dandan Wang, MD	China	
			Second visit